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環境  Environment
環境マネジメントシステム　Environment Management System

範囲
Boundary

単位
Unit

2020年度
FY2020

2021年度
FY2021

2022年度
FY2022

ISO14001取得率
Acquisition rate of ISO14001

連結
Consolidated ％ 76.3 77.7 80.2

ISO14001取得率
Acquisition rate of ISO14001

単体
Non-consolidated % 100.0 100.0 100.0

ISO14001取得率
Acquisition rate of ISO14001

⽇本国内
Domestic % 95.4 88.4 87.8

ISO14001取得率
Acquisition rate of ISO14001

海外
Overseas % 69.8 71.6 75.5

環境会計　Environmental Accounting

環境保全コスト　Environmental protection cost

範囲
Boundary

単位
Unit

2020年度
FY2020

2021年度
FY2021

2022年度
FY2022

1,780 509 339

管理活動コスト
Management activities cost 12 15 14

研究開発コスト
Research and development cost 313 509 746

社会活動コスト
Social activity cost 1 1 1

　計
　Total 2,106 1,034 1,100

環境保全対策に伴う経済効果　Economic effects of environmental protection measures 

範囲
Boundary

単位
Unit

2020年度
FY2020

2021年度
FY2021

2022年度
FY2022

収益額
Revenue amount 6 21 27

費⽤節減
Cost reduction 4 5 7

　計
　Total 10 26 34

単体
Non-consolidated

百万円
million yen

ESGデータブック
ESG DATA BOOK

項⽬
Item

単体
Non-consolidated

百万円
million yen

項⽬
Item

項⽬
Item

事業エリア内コスト
The cost within the business area

1 / 9 ページ



株式会社⼤気社
最終更新⽇︓2023年10⽉

Taikisha Ltd.
Last Updated: October 2023

ESGデータブック
ESG DATA BOOK

エネルギー　Energy

範囲
Boundary

単位
Unit

2020年度
FY2020

2021年度
FY2021

2022年度
FY2022

kWh 2,416,077 8,940,003 10,616,963

MWh 2,416 8,940 10,616

kWh 6,414,542
（*1） 24,492,811 25,516,095

MWh 6,414 24,492 25,516

単体
Non-consolidated 41,147 94,098 74,899

連結
Consolidated

704,275
（*1） 700,456 939,755

*1　単体＋主要7拠点（アメリカ、タイ、中国、ベトナム、フィリピン、インド、イタリア）

*1  Tallied locations are Taikisha Ltd., USA, Thailand, China, Vietnam, the Philippines, India and Italy.

⼀般廃棄物（⾮有害廃棄物）　General Waste

範囲
Boundary

単位
Unit

2020年度
FY2020

2021年度
FY2021

2022年度
FY2022

⼀般廃棄物排出量
General waste generated

単体
Non-consolidated t 37.1 79 76

⼀般廃棄物排出量
General waste generated

連結
Consolidated t 354

（*2） 983 1,118

*2　単体＋主要7拠点（アメリカ、タイ、中国、ベトナム、フィリピン、インド、イタリア）

*2  Tallied locations are Taikisha Ltd., USA, Thailand, China, Vietnam, the Philippines, India and Italy.

産業廃棄物（⾮有害廃棄物）　Industrial Waste

範囲
Boundary

単位
Unit

2020年度
FY2020

2021年度
FY2021

2022年度
FY2022

産業廃棄物排出量
Industrial waste generated 8,345 8,067 9,942

産業廃棄物リサイクル量
Recycling amount 7,534 7,351 9,009

産業廃棄物最終処分量
Final disposal amount 811 716 933

リサイクル率
Recycling rate ％ 90 91 91

産業廃棄物排出量
Industrial waste generated

連結
Consolidated t 8,592

(*3) 17,627 13,293

*3　単体+主要7拠点（アメリカ、タイ、中国、ベトナム、フィリピン、インド、イタリア）

*3  Tallied locations are Taikisha Ltd., USA, Thailand, China, Vietnam, the Philippines, India and Italy.

都市ガス使⽤量
City gas

項⽬
Item

t
単体

Non-consolidated

項⽬
Item

項⽬
Item

単体
Non-consolidated

連結
Consolidated

電⼒使⽤量
Power consumption

㎥
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有害物質　Hazardous Substances

範囲
Boundary

単位
Unit

2020年度
FY2020

2021年度
FY2021

2022年度
FY2022

kl 5.8 2.3 56.0

% 100 100 100

フロン　Freon

範囲
Boundary

単位
Unit

2020年度
FY2020

2021年度
FY2021

2022年度
FY2022

フロン回収量
Freon collection amount t 20.3 18.6 13.7

フロン回収率
Collection rate of freon ％ 100 100 100

⽔資源　Water Resources

範囲
Boundary

単位
Unit

2020年度
FY2020

2021年度
FY2021

2022年度
FY2021

単体
Non-consolidated 5,264 6,877 4,763

連結
Consolidated

291,564
（*4） 9,342,317 9,613,403

連結
Consolidated

⽔使⽤量(㎥) /
売上⾼

（百万円）
Amount of
water used
(㎥) / Net

sales (million
yen)

- 44.7 44.8

*4　単体+主要7拠点（アメリカ、タイ、中国、ベトナム、フィリピン、インド、イタリア）

*4  Tallied locations are Taikisha Ltd., USA, Thailand, China, Vietnam, the Philippines, India and Italy.

㎥

項⽬
Item

有害物質回収量
Amount of hazardous substances collected

項⽬
Item

項⽬
Item

単体
Non-consolidated

単体
Non-consolidated

⽔使⽤量
Amount of water used

有害物質回収率
Collection rate of hazardous substances

⽔使⽤量（原単位）
Amount of water used (intensity)
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温室効果ガス排出量 GHG Emmisions

範囲
Boundary

単位
Unit

2020年度
FY2020

2021年度
FY2021

2022年度
FY2022

スコープ1
Scope 1 - 14,408 12,689

スコープ2
Scope 2 - 14,590 16,206

スコープ1+スコープ2
Scope 1+Scope 2 - 28,998 28,895

スコープ3
Scope 3 - 8,722,808 10,299,611

- 529,350 688,465

- 5,038 1,841

- 5,229 4,981

- 46,514 63,905

- 2,539 1,999

- 20,555 2,303

- 1,733 1,799

- -
 (*5)

-
 (*5)

- -
(*6)

-
(*6)

- -
(*7)

-
(*7)

- 8,110,745 9,532,735

- 1,105 1,584

- -
(*6)

-
(*6)

- -
(*6)

-
(*6)

- -
(*8)

-
(*8)

スコープ1+スコープ2+スコープ3
Scope 1+Scope 2+Scope 3 - 8,751,806 10,328,506

*5　スコープ1、2で算定済み
*5  Included in Scope 1 and 2 emission calculation

*6　該当する活動なし
*6  No relevant activities

*7　⼀部該当する製品はあるが、売上⾼における割合が極めて少ないため除外
*7  There are some products that are relevant, but calculations are ignored because their ratios in sales are extremely small.

*8　スコープ1、2を開⽰していない投資先企業が多いためカテゴリ15推計値の妥当性が低く、また、カテゴリ15推計値がサプライチェーン全体に与える影響が⼩さいため除外
*8  Calculations are ignored because the validity of the category 15 estimates is low as a result of many portfolio companies not disclosing Scope 1 and 2 
      emissions and the impact of the category 15 estimates on the entire supply chain is small.

　カテゴリ7︓雇⽤者の通勤
　Category 7: Employee commuting

項⽬
Item

　カテゴリ1︓購⼊した製品・サービス
　Category 1: Purchased goods and services

 　カテゴリ2︓資本財　Category 2: Capital goods 

t-CO₂

　カテゴリ5︓事業から出る廃棄物
　Category 5: Waste generated in operations
　カテゴリ6︓出張
　Category 6: Business travel

　カテゴリ12︓販売した製品の廃棄
　Category 12: End-of-life treatment of sold products

連結
Consolidated

　カテゴリ13︓リース資産（下流）
　Category 13:  Leased assets (downstream)

　カテゴリ8︓リース資産（上流）
　Category 8: Leased assets (upstream)
　カテゴリ9︓輸送、配送（下流）
　Category 9: Transportation and delivery (downstream)

　カテゴリ3︓スコープ1,2に含まれない燃料およびエネルギー関連活動
　Category 3: Fuel- and energy-related activities not included in Scope 1 or 2
　カテゴリ4︓輸送・配送（上流）
　Category 4: Transportation and delivery (upstream)

　カテゴリ10︓販売した製品の加⼯
　Category 10: Processing of sold products
　カテゴリ11︓販売した製品の使⽤
　Category 11: Use of sold products

　カテゴリ14︓フランチャイズ
　Category 14: Franchises
　カテゴリ15︓投資
　Category 15: Investments
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⼈材　Human Resources
品質マネジメントシステム　Quality Management System

範囲
Boundary

単位
Unit

2020年度
FY2020

2021年度
FY2021

2022年度
FY2022

ISO9001取得率
Acquisition rate of ISO9001

連結
Consolidated ％ 87.2 89.3 88.6

ISO9001取得率
Acquisition rate of ISO9001

単体
Non-consolidated % 100.0 100.0 100.0

ISO9001取得率
Acquisition rate of ISO9001

⽇本国内
Domestic % 88.7 88.4 87.8

ISO9001取得率
Acquisition rate of ISO9001

海外
Overseas % 86.4 89.8 89.0

安全活動　Safety Activity Results

範囲
Boundary

単位
Unit

2020年度
FY2020

2021年度
FY2021

2022年度
FY2022

度数率(*1)
Frequency rate(*1) ％ 0.536 0.41 0.12

強度率(*1)
Severity rate(*1) ％ 0.010 0.022 0.001

件
case 0 0 0

件
case 4 3 1

*1　集計範囲︓当社施⼯現場（単体及び協⼒会社）
*1  Scope: Taikishaʼs construction sites (employees on a non-consolidated basis and subcontractors)

研修　Training

範囲
Boundary

単位
Unit

2020年度
FY2020

2021年度
FY2021

2022年度
FY2022

従業員1⼈あたりの教育時間
Education per employee

単体
Non-consolidated

時間
hour 41 36 24

社員データ　Employee Data

範囲
Boundary

単位
Unit

2020年度
FY2020

2021年度
FY2021

2022年度
FY2022

男性
Male 1,356 1,350 1,389

⼥性
Female 188 205 222

 計
 Total 1,544 1,555 1,611

国内
Domestic 1,740 1,760 1,891

海外
Overseas 3,302 3,319 2,999

 計
 Total 5,042 5,079 4,890

死亡・重篤災害件数
Fatal/serious industrial accidents

単体
Non-consolidated

連結
Consolidated

項⽬
Item

項⽬
Item

⼈
person

社員数（3⽉末）
Number of employees
(as of March 31)

項⽬
Item

項⽬
Item

単体(*1)
Non-consolidated

(*1)

4⽇以上の休業災害件数
Industrial accidents involving at least four days of lost work time
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社員データ　Employee Data

範囲
Boundary

単位
Unit

2020年度
FY2020

2021年度
FY2021

2022年度
FY2022

嘱託社員
Fixed-time employees 85 79 84

契約社員
Contract employees 75 70 81

 計
 Total 160 149 165

平均勤続年数
Average length of service

単体
Non-consolidated

年
year 17.4 16.3 16.0

定年
Mandatory retirement 32 22 25

22 45 36

 計
 Total 54 67 61

離職率
Employee turnover rate

単体
Non-consolidated ％ 3.5 4.3 3.8

ダイバーシティ　Diversity

範囲
Boundary

単位
Unit

2020年度
FY2020

2021年度
FY2021

2022年度
FY2022

⼥性社員⽐率
Female employees rate

単体
Non-consolidated % 12.2 13.2 13.8

⼥性管理職⽐率
Female managers rate

単体
Non-consolidated % 2.2 2.0 2.7

男性
Male 92 74 73

⼥性
Female 9 14 11

 計
 Total 101 88 84

男性
Male 7 11 6

⼥性
Female 6 3 1

 計
 Total 13 14 7

54
(2018年⼊社)

(newly
employed in

2018)

66
(2019年⼊社)

(newly
employed in

2019)

101
(2020年⼊社)

(newly
employed in

2019)

48
(2021年時)

(as of 2021)

57
(2022年時)
(as of 2022)

82
(2023年時)
(as of 2023)

単体
Non-consolidated ％ 88.9 86.4 81.2

単体
Non-consolidated

⼈
person 82 78 80

単体
Non-consolidated ％ 86 100 94

単体
Non-consolidated ％ 2.26 2.31 2.71

新卒定着率
Retention rate of new graduates

新規採⽤者数（中途）
Number of newly employed
employees (from April 1 of the
previous year to March 31 of the
relevant year)
 (Mid-career employment)

単体
Non-consolidated

新卒定着数
Number of new graduates retained

⼈
person

単体
Non-consolidated

項⽬
Item

⼈
person

単体
Non-consolidated

単体
Non-consolidated

⼈
person

⼈
person

⼈
person

⾮正規社員数（3⽉末）
Number of nonregular
employees (as of March 31)

離職者数
Number of employees who left
their job (from April 1 of the
previous year to March 31 of the
relevant year)

単体
Non-consolidated

⾃⼰都合
Retirement for personal reasons

項⽬
Item

定年後再雇⽤者数
Number of re-employed employees after mandatory retirement
定年後再雇⽤率
Rate of re-employment after mandatory retirement
障がい者雇⽤率
Employment rate of persons with disabilities

新規採⽤者数（新卒）
Number of newly employed
employees (from April 1 of the
previous year to March 31 of the
relevant year)
 (New graduates)
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⽀援制度および有給休暇の取得実績　Status of Use of Support System and Paid Leave

範囲
Boundary

単位
Unit

2020年度
FY2020

2021年度
FY2021

2022年度
FY2022

単体
Non-consolidated

⼈
person 2 3 3

男性
Male 7 9 16

⼥性
Female 2 2 4

 計
 Total 9 11 20

単体
Non-consolidated ％ 100 100 100

単体
Non-consolidated

⼈
person 22 20 16

単体
Non-consolidated

⽇
day 9.8 10.1 11.1

単体
Non-consolidated

時間
hour 24.3 22.2 24.3

⼈
person

短時間勤務制度利⽤者数
Number of employees who are using the short-working-hours system
有給休暇平均取得⽇数
Average paid leave taken by all employees
従業員1⼈あたりの⽉間平均残業時間
Average overtime work per month/employee

育児休業復職率
Ratio of employees who returned to work after childcare leave

単体
Non-consolidated

育休取得者数（新規取得者）
Number of employees on
childcare leave

項⽬
Item

産休取得者数
Number of employees on maternity leave
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ガバナンス  Governance
取締役　Directors

範囲
Boundary

単位
Unit

取締役の⼈数
Number of Directors 8

男性
Male 5

⼥性
Female 0

 計
 Total 5

男性
Male 3

⼥性
Female 0

 計
 Total 8

3

監査役　Audit & Supervisory

範囲
Boundary

単位
Unit

5

男性
Male 2

⼥性
Female 0

 計
 Total 2

男性
Male 3

⼥性
Female 0

 計
 Total 3

3

社外取締役
Outside Directors

2023年6⽉30⽇時点
(as of June 30th, 2023)

⼈
person

単体
Non-consolidated

社外監査役のうち独⽴役員に指定されている⼈数
Number of Independent Auditors

監査役の⼈数
Number of Audit & Supervisory Board Members

項⽬
Item

社内監査役
Inside Audit & Supervisory
Board Members

社外監査役
Outside Audit & Supervisory
Board Members

⼈
person

社外取締役のうち独⽴役員に指定されている⼈数
Number of Independent Directors

単体
Non-consolidated

項⽬
Item

社内取締役
Inside Directors

2023年6⽉30⽇時点
(as of June 30th, 2023)
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指名諮問委員会　Nomination Advisory Committee

範囲
Boundary

単位
Unit

全委員
All Committee Members 5

男性
Male 2

⼥性
Female 0

　計
　Total 2

男性
Male 3

⼥性
Female 0

　計
　Total 3

報酬諮問委員会　Compensation Advisory Committee

範囲
Boundary

単位
Unit

全委員
All Committee Members 5

男性
Male 2

⼥性
Female 0

　計
　Total 2

男性
Male 3

⼥性
Female 0

　計
　Total 3

コンプライアンス　Compliance

範囲
Boundary

単位
Unit

2020年度
FY2020

2021年度
FY2021

2022年度
FY2022

連結 (*1)
Consolidated (*1)

件
case 24 23 16

法令違反件数
Number of violation of laws

単体
Non-consolidated

件
case 0 0 0

法令違反罰⾦額
Fine amount

単体
Non-consolidated

百万円
million yen 0 0 0

*1　当社および主要関係会社

*1  The Company and its major affiliates

項⽬
Item

⼈
person

単体
Non-consolidated

社内取締役
Inside Directors

社外取締役
Outside Directors

項⽬
Item

2023年6⽉30⽇時点
(as of June 30th, 2023)

単体
Non-consolidated

⼈
person

社内取締役
Inside Directors

社外取締役
Outside Directors

項⽬
Item

内部通報件数
Number of whistle-blowing cases

2023年6⽉30⽇時点
(as of June 30th, 2023)
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